Iowa law.
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CHAPTER 52
OFFICE PROCEDURE FOR RULE MAKING

350—52.1(17A) Adoption by reference. The office of energy independence hereby adopts the agency
procedure for rule making segment of the uniform rules on agency procedure printed in the first volume
of the lowa Administrative Code, with the following amendments:

1. Inlieu of the words “(commission, board, council, director)”, insert “director”.

2. Inlieu of the words “(specify time period)”, insert “one year”.

3. In lieu of the words “(identify office and address)”, insert “Director, Office of Energy
Independence, Lucas State Office Building, 321 E. 12th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319

4. In lieu of the words “(designate office and telephone number)”, insert “the director at
(515)281-0187".

5. In lieu of the words “(designate office)”, insert “Office of Energy Independence, Lucas State
Office Building, 321 E. 12th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319”.

6. In lieu of the words “(List here narrowly drawn classes of rules where such an exemption is
justified and a brief statement of the reasons for exempting each of them)”, insert “rules mandated by
federal law, including federal statutes or regulations establishing conditions for federal funding of federal
programs where the board is not exercising any option under federal law”.

7. In lieu of the words “(specify the office and address)”, insert “Office of Energy Independence,
Lucas State Office Building, 321 E. 12th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319”.

8. In lieu of the words “(agency head)”, insert “director”.

These rules are intended to implement lowa Code chapter 17A.

[Filed emergency 1/11/08 after Notice 11/21/07—published 1/30/08, effective 1/11/08]



